Molding Power Inductor
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS (mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range -40 to +125℃
Storage temperature range Under 25℃
Packaging style  Taping
Quantities 2000 pieces/reel

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No.
Inductance
( µH )±20%
RDC(mΩ)
Typ.
RDC(mΩ)
Max.
Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
FMD5030T-R10M 0.1 2.4 3.0 33.0 25.0
FMD5030T-R20M 0.2 3.5 3.9 14.5 14.0
FMD5030T-R47M 0.47 7.4 8.6 12.0 11.0
FMD5030T-R68M 0.68 11.0 12.0 11.5 9.0
FMD5030T-1R0M 1.0 13.0 14.0 11.0 8.5
FMD5030T-1R2M 1.2 15.0 16.0 11.0 8.5
FMD5030T-1R5M 1.5 20.0 25.0 8.5 8.2
FMD5030T-2R2M 2.2 25.0 29.0 7.5 7.0
FMD5030T-3R3M 3.3 32.0 38.0 6.0 5.5
FMD5030T-4R7M 4.7 50.0 60.0 5.0 4.5
FMD5030T-6R8M 6.8 75.0 90.0 4.0 3.5
FMD5030T-100M 10.0 110.0 125.0 3.5 3.2
* Test Condition @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
Molding Power Inductor